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Oustanding Licence submissions

Mesher, Jonathan (AADNC/AANDC) <jonathan.mesher@canada.ca> Tue, Aug 14, 2018 at 7:30 AM
To: "Steenkamp, Holly (NRCan/RNCan)" <holly.steenkamp@canada.ca>, "Tremblay, Tommy (NRCan/RNCan)"
<tommy.tremblay@canada.ca>, "Basso, Serge (NRCan/RNCan)" <serge.basso@canada.ca>

Cc: "Monteith, Joseph (AADNC/AANDC)" <joseph.monteith@canada.ca>, Licensing Department
<licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan
<karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, "Fraser, Jeremy (AADNC/AANDC)" <jeremy.fraser@canada.ca>

Hello,

My name is Jonathan Mesher, a Water Resource Officer with Crown- Indigenous Relations and Northern
Affairs Canada (CINAC).

After corresponding with the Nunavut Water Board (NWB) it has been brought to my attention that, Canada-
Nunavut Geoscience Office is required to submit the following items to the NWB as set out in the licence 3BC-
MINO606;

e WUF 2006 $30.00 no record of receipt

Failure to comply with this Licence will be a violation of the Act, subjecting the Licensee to the enforcement
measures and the penalties provided for in the Act.

If you have and questions or concerns regarding this email or the outstanding documents please contact
myself or the NWB.

Regards,
Jonathan Mesher

Water Resource Officer, Nunavut Region
Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada

Jonathan.mesher@canada.ca

Office #: 867-975-4296
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Cell #: 867-222-0118
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